## 503152071 01/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYLVIA BROHMER	01/23/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLATINUM SCRUBS LLC
Street Address:	525 MAPLE WAY SOUTH
City:	WAUKESHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14604329

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. GRATZ

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2814.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. GRATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Gratz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=00811567#page1.tif

PATENT 503152071 REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0246

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sylvia Brohmer, believe I have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Invention(s)") for which I have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 4/6/4/32 filed \_\_/\_2 - 10 and titled:

# **Padding System for Medical Clothing**

WHEREAS, Platinum Scrubs LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 525 Maple Way South, Waukesha, WI 53188, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Platinum Scrubs LLC and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to Platinum Scrubs LLC, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither I nor any of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

<i>§</i> :
vered this Assignment this 23 day of <u>Junuary</u> , 2015.
015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
(SEAL)
Notary Public, State of

{00811390,DOC/ }

PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0247